FLOAT TYPE
A-10
The GEMS LS-10 liquid sensor accurately detects the presence of liquid
in fiberglass double-wall tanks, containment sumps and double-wall
pipes. Dry contact switching ensures dependability throughout its long
service life. This reusable sensor easily fits small, interstitial spaces and
senses liquid hydrocarbons or water. The unit is unaffected by hydrocar-
bon vapor, thereby reducing the risk of false alarms.

Cable: Two (2) Conductor PVC Jacketed 24-26” Extended
Approvals: UL Recognized
How to Order – Select Part Number based on mounting option
DC
POWER
SUPPLY
ANNUNC.
(–)
(+)
3 2 1
BLACK
RED
2 CONDUCTOR
CABLE
N.C. DRY
HAZARDOUS
AREA
NON-HAZARDOUS
AREA
FUSE*
Non-Isolated System–Single Zener Barrier
Typical Wiring Diagrams
DC
POWER
SUPPLY
ANNUNC.
(–)
(+)
3 2 1
BLACK
RED
2 CONDUCTOR
CABLE
N.C. DRY
HAZARDOUS
AREA
NON-HAZARDOUS
AREA
FUSE*
SENSE
RESISTOR3 2 1
SIGNAL RETURN
BARRIER
SUPPLY BARRIER
Isolated System - Dual Zener Barrier
If two signal lines must be maintained above ground potential, an
individual zener barrier is required per single line.
Safe-Pak®  is an intrinsically safe, solid state relay
BLACK
RED
2 CONDUCTOR
CABLE
N.C. DRY
NON-HAZARDOUS
AREA
FUSE
FUSE
LOAD
SAFE-PAK
HOT VAC
NEUTRAL VAC
HAZARDOUS
AREA
Single Safe-Pak® Relay
A Fiberglass Double-Wall Tanks    A Containment Sumps     A Double Wall Pipes
A Piping Sumps
Double-Wall Pipe
LS-10